SULTAN MIZAN CUP 2024
TERENGGANU INTERNATIONAL ENDURANCE PARK (TIEP),

LEMBAH BIDONG, SETIU, TERENGGANU

fEl

24.10.2024 - 27.10.2024 MALASIA
RESULT
Category : CElI 2* 120KM Starting Date/Time : 26.10.2024 17:00:00 Min Speed : 12Km/hr
VEST PHASE/ MAX VET RECOVERY RIDING TOTAL SPEED
NO NO. NAME OF RIDERS/HORSES/TEAM STATUS LOOP KM | ARRIVAL IN VET IN TIME DEPARTURE TIME RIDING PHASE AVG SPEED
TIME
Mohd Faris Haikal Bin Mohd Hassan Saa'ri (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:23:43 | 18:38:43 | 18:26:30 0:02:47 19:06:30 1:26:30 1:26:30 20.81 20.81
1 32 (10136427 PASS 2 25 20:18:19 | 20:33:19 | 20:21:34 0:03:15 21:01:34 1:15:04 2:41:34 19.98 20.43
STATE Of Terengganu Endurance Team (STET) PASS 3 25 | 22:14:46 | 22:29:46 | 22:17:39 0:02:53 22:57:39 1:16:05 3:57:39 19.72 20.20
SCHY VAEI Tercero/107BG69/Chestnut/2014 PASS 4 20 23:56:49 0:11:49 | 23:59:46 0:02:57 0:49:46 1:02:07 4:59:46 19.32 20.02
PASS 5 20 | 01:52:00 | 2:12:00 | 1:56:17 0:04:17 - 1:02:14 6:02:00 19.28 19.89
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:02:00
Mohamad Adhwa Bin Embong (MAS) PASS 1 30 | 18:26:45 | 18:41:45 | 18:32:23 0:05:38 19:12:23 1:32:23 1:32:23 19.48 19.48
2 31 [10066766 PASS 2 25 | 20:28:36 | 20:43:36 | 20:32:49 0:04:13 21:12:49 1:20:26 2:52:49 18.65 19.10
STATE Of Terengganu Endurance Team (STET) PASS 3 25 22:33:22 | 22:48:22 | 22:37:01 0:03:39 23:17:01 1:24:12 4:17:01 17.81 18.68
Cha Magic/107WU93/Grey/2016 PASS 4 20 | 00:19:49 | 0:34:49 0:26:18 0:06:29 1:16:18 1:09:17 5:26:18 17.32 18.39
PASS 5 20 02:11:49 2:31:49 2:30:06 0:18:17 - 0:55:31 6:21:49 21.62 18.86
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:21:49
Mohd Norsyafriman Bin Zazlan (MAS) PASS 1 30 | 18:31:41 | 18:46:41 | 18:35:42 0:04:01 19:15:42 1:35:42 1:35:42 18.81 18.81
3 18 (10063995 PASS 2 25 | 20:38:02 | 20:53:02 | 20:40:43 0:02:41 21:20:43 1:25:01 3:00:43 17.64 18.26
Royal Kelantan Endurance PASS 3 25 | 22:42:33 | 22:57:33 | 22:44:52 0:02:19 23:24:52 1:24:09 4:24:52 17.83 18.12
Bullio Oake/108KP49/Chestnut/2015 PASS 4 20 | 00:30:06 | 0:45:06 | 0:33:49 0:03:43 1:23:49 1:08:57 5:33:49 17.40 17.97
PASS 5 20 | 02:24:33 | 2:44:33 | 2:31:53 0:07:20 - 1:00:44 6:34:33 19.76 18.25
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:34:33
Muhammad Izhar Hamzah (MAS) PASS 1 30 | 18:29:33 | 18:44:33 | 18:32:06 | 0:02:33 19:12:06 1:32:06 1:32:06 19.54 19.54
4 15 (10181520 PASS 2 25 | 20:29:03 | 20:44:03 | 20:31:52 0:02:49 21:11:52 1:19:46 2:51:52 18.80 19.20
KAET PASS 3 25 | 22:34:01 | 22:49:01 | 22:37:07 | 0:03:06 23:17:07 1:25:15 4:17:07 17.60 18.67
Kaet Taqi/107PS65/Bay/2014 PASS 4 20 | 00:20:11 | 0:35:11 | 0:23:57 0:03:46 1:13:57 1:06:50 5:23:57 17.96 18.52
PASS 5 20 02:37:08 2:57:08 2:43:27 0:06:19 - 1:23:11 6:47:08 14.43 17.68
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:47:08




Nadiah Binti Mohamad (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:29:30 | 18:44:30 | 18:32:34 0:03:04 19:12:34 1:32:34 1:32:34 19.45 19.45
5 16 (10170474 PASS 2 25 | 20:29:00 | 20:44:00 | 20:32:41 0:03:41 21:12:41 1:20:07 2:52:41 18.72 19.11
KAET PASS 3 25 | 22:33:56 | 22:48:56 | 22:38:50 0:04:54 23:18:50 1:26:09 4:18:50 17.41 18.54
Reid River Ellashine/106AG85/Bay/2010 PASS 4 20 | 00:24:44 | 0:39:44 | 0:32:16 0:07:32 1:22:16 1:13:26 5:32:16 16.34 18.06
PASS 5 20 | 02:50:51 | 3:10:51 2:57:53 0:07:02 - 1:28:35 7:00:51 13.55 17.11
TOTAL RIDING TIME 7:00:51
Abdul Latif Bin Abd Rani (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:25:28 | 18:40:28 | 18:38:18 0:12:50 19:18:18 1:38:18 1:38:18 18.31 18.31
6 24 1100038835 PASS 2 25 20:35:23 | 20:50:23 | 20:47:53 0:12:30 21:27:53 1:29:35 3:07:53 16.74 17.56
Nx Endurance PASS 3 25 22:58:58 | 23:13:58 | 23:08:38 0:09:40 23:48:38 1:40:45 4:48:38 14.89 16.63
M Indira/108 MR75/Grey/2016 PASS 4 20 | 00:57:49 | 1:12:49 1:05:49 0:08:00 1:55:49 1:17:11 6:05:49 15.55 16.40
PASS 5 20 | 03:02:00 | 3:22:00 3:17:59 0:15:59 - 1:06:11 7:12:00 18.13 16.67
TOTAL RIDING TIME 7:12:00
Tuanku Mizan Z.A Sultan Mahmud (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:48:10 | 19:03:10 | 18:53:07 0:04:57 19:33:07 1:53:07 1:53:07 15.91 15.91
7 9 (10024879 PASS 2 25 | 21:08:28 | 21:23:28 | 21:11:42 0:03:14 21:51:42 1:38:35 3:31:42 15.22 15.59
Royal Terengganu Endurance Stable (RTES) PASS 3 25 23:18:13 | 23:33:13 | 23:23:53 0:05:40 0:03:53 1:32:11 5:03:53 16.27 15.80
Ashva Puma/107YL85/Grey/Mare/2016 PASS 4 20 01:06:02 1:21:02 1:10:18 0:04:16 2:00:18 1:06:25 6:10:18 18.07 16.20
PASS 5 20 | 03:06:35 | 3:26:35 3:16:11 0:09:36 - 1:06:17 7:16:35 18.10 16.49
TOTAL RIDING TIME 7:16:35
Asri Bin Abd Aziz (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:49:09 | 19:04:09 | 18:57:13 0:08:04 19:37:13 1:57:13 1:57:13 15.36 15.36
8 4 110055248 PASS 2 25 | 21:09:06 | 21:24:06 | 21:15:21 0:06:15 21:55:21 1:38:08 3:35:21 15.29 15.32
Royal Terengganu Endurance Stable (RTES) PASS 3 25 | 23:18:15 | 23:33:15 | 23:24:07 0:05:52 0:04:07 1:28:46 5:04:07 16.90 15.78
Ashva Khleesi/106WC15/Chestnut/2014 PASS 4 20 | 01:06:12 | 1:21:12 1:11:36 0:05:24 2:01:36 1:07:29 6:11:36 17.78 16.15
PASS 5 20 | 03:07:23 | 3:27:23 3:16:30 0:09:07 - 1:05:47 7:17:23 18.24 16.46
TOTAL RIDING TIME 7:17:23
Viktoriyia Melnikava (BLR) PASS 1 30 18:57:23 | 19:12:23 | 19:01:30 0:04:07 19:41:30 2:01:30 2:01:30 14.81 14.81
9 17 (10340169 PASS 2 25 21:18:38 | 21:33:38 | 21:21:19 0:02:41 22:01:19 1:39:49 3:41:19 15.03 14.91
KAET PASS 3 25 23:36:43 | 23:51:43 | 23:39:39 0:02:56 0:19:39 1:38:20 5:19:39 15.25 15.02
Kaet Tariq/108UQ27/Bay/2016 PASS 4 20 | 01:38:52 | 1:53:52 1:43:05 0:04:13 2:33:05 1:23:26 6:43:05 14.38 14.89
PASS 5 20 | 04:05:46 | 4:25:46 | 4:11:30 0:05:44 - 1:32:41 8:15:46 12.95 14.52
TOTAL RIDING TIME 8:15:46
Nur Qasrina Amani Binti Zakaria (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:55:02 | 19:10:02 | 18:58:19 0:03:17 19:38:19 1:58:19 1:58:19 15.21 15.21
10 20 |10146762 PASS 2 25 | 21:12:59 | 21:27:59 | 21:17:24 0:04:25 21:57:24 1:39:05 3:37:24 15.14 15.18
Upm PASS 3 25 23:45:23 | 0:00:23 | 23:51:56 0:06:33 0:31:56 1:54:32 5:31:56 13.10 14.46
Best Kamilla/106GU83/Chestnut/2012 PASS 4 20 02:21:45 | 2:36:45 2:24:48 0:03:03 3:14:48 1:52:52 7:24:48 10.63 13.49
PASS 5 20 | 04:45:07 | 5:05:07 | 4:49:02 0:03:55 - 1:30:19 8:55:07 13.29 13.46
TOTAL RIDING TIME 8:55:07
Benjamin Hudson (AUS) PASS 1 30 18:55:01 | 19:10:01 | 19:01:02 0:06:01 19:41:02 2:01:02 2:01:02 14.87 14.87
11 6 [10064708 PASS 2 25 21:31:17 | 21:46:17 | 21:33:54 0:02:37 22:13:54 1:52:52 3:53:54 13.29 14.11
Legendary Endurance PASS 3 25 | 00:07:24 | 0:22:24 | 00:09:53 0:02:29 0:49:53 1:55:59 5:49:53 12.93 13.72
Mallima/108BE58/Grey/2016 PASS 4 20 | 02:32:13 | 2:47:13 2:35:28 0:03:15 3:25:28 1:45:35 7:35:28 11.37 13.17
PASS 5 20 05:14:06 5:34:06 5:19:16 0:05:10 - 1:48:38 9:24:06 11.05 12.76
TOTAL RIDING TIME 9:24:06




Mohd Azizie Bin Ismail (MAS) PASS 1 30 | 18:47:47 | 19:02:47 | 18:54:20 0:06:33 19:34:20 1:54:20 1:54:20 15.74 15.74
FTQ-ME | 19 |10038700 PASS 2 25 21:03:16 | 21:18:16 | 21:07:46 0:04:30 21:47:46 1:33:26 3:27:46 16.05 15.88
Royal Kelantan Endurance PASS 3 25 | 23:16:25 | 23:31:25 | 23:20:24 | 0:03:59 0:00:24 1:32:38 5:00:24 16.19 15.98
Sandstorm Spellbound/106BH56/Grey/2009 PASS 4 20 01:07:24 1:22:24 1:21:00 0:13:36 2:11:00 1:20:36 6:21:00 14.89 15.75
FTQ-ME 5 20 | 03:32:58 | 3:52:58 | 3:51:48 0:18:50 - 1:21:58 7:42:58 14.64 15.55
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Lip Siang Ng (SGP) PASS 1 30 | 18:48:18 | 19:03:18 | 18:52:30 | 0:04:12 19:32:30 1:52:30 1:52:30 16.00 16.00
FTQ-ME [ 8 (10152906 PASS 2 25 | 21:09:16 | 21:24:16 | 21:13:04 | 0:03:48 21:53:04 1:40:34 3:33:04 14.92 15.49
Horse Valley Endurance Singapore PASS 3 25 23:31:17 | 23:46:17 | 23:34:34 0:03:17 0:14:34 1:41:30 5:14:34 14.78 15.26
Cholima/108LJ30/Dappled Grey/2019 FTQ-ME 4 20 | 01:44:09 | 1:59:09 1:50:19 0:06:10 2:40:19 1:35:45 6:50:19 12.53 14.62
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Osman bin Mohd Jaafar (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:49:07 | 19:04:07 | 19:00:15 0:11:08 19:40:15 2:00:15 2:00:15 14.97 14.97
DSQ-LP 1 |10056579 PASS 2 25 | 21:18:45 | 21:33:45 | 21:26:20 | 0:07:35 22:06:20 1:46:05 3:46:20 14.14 14.58
Royal Terengganu Endurance Stable (RTES) DSQ-LP 3 25 23:50:24 | 0:05:24 | 00:05:57 0:15:33 0:45:57 1:59:37 5:45:57 12.54 13.87
Djedai Birmane/1060113/Bay/2013 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Syed Muhammad Naufal Bin Syed Sulaiman (MAS) PASS 1 30 | 19:01:22 | 19:16:22 | 19:11:49 0:10:27 19:51:49 2:11:49 2:11:49 13.66 13.66
FTQ-ME [ 5 (10287196 PASS 2 25 | 21:31:51 | 21:46:51 | 21:40:50 | 0:08:59 22:20:50 1:49:01 4:00:50 13.76 13.70
Pusat Ekuestrian Angkatan Tentera Malaysia FTQ-ME 3 25 | 00:12:40 | 0:27:40 | 00:22:55 0:10:15 1:02:55 2:02:05 6:02:55 12.29 13.23
Galaatt/108MV06/Bay/2012 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Jirasak Patijaroenchai (THA) PASS 1 30 18:30:57 | 18:45:57 | 18:38:53 0:07:56 19:18:53 1:38:53 1:38:53 18.20 18.20
FTQ-ME [ 10 (10206888 PASS 2 25 | 20:54:28 | 21:09:28 | 20:57:38 | 0:03:10 21:37:38 1:38:45 3:17:38 15.19 16.70
Farofarm FTQ-ME 3 25 23:14:20 | 23:29:20 | 23:19:09 0:04:49 23:59:09 1:41:31 4:59:09 14.78 16.05
Yallaroo Dolce/108PW72/Brown/2016 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia (ESP) PASS 1 30 | 18:25:32 | 18:40:32 | 18:36:00 | 0:10:28 19:16:00 1:36:00 1:36:00 18.75 18.75
RET 26 (10042985 PASS 2 25 20:36:23 | 20:51:23 | 20:43:41 0:07:18 21:23:41 1:27:41 3:03:41 17.11 17.97
Nx Endurance RET 3 25 | 22:59:04 | 23:14:04 | 23:04:38 | 0:05:34 23:44:38 1:40:57 4:44:38 14.86 16.86
Miralejo O A/108VR37/Bay/2017 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Muhammad Aizad Mohd Riduan (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:48:12 | 19:03:12 | 18:57:32 0:09:20 19:37:32 1:57:32 1:57:32 15.31 15.31
FTQ-GA [ 2 [10206481 FTQ-GA 2 25 | 21:08:30 | 21:23:30 | 21:15:09 0:06:39 21:55:09 1:37:37 3:35:09 15.37 15.34
Royal Terengganu Endurance Stable (RTES) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Regaton/105PC62/Chestnut/Macho/2011 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL RIDING TIME




Yodchai Meechokchai (THA) PASS 1 30 18:42:37 | 18:57:37 | 18:47:09 0:04:32 19:27:09 1:47:09 1:47:09 16.80 16.80
FTQ-ME | 12 |10316416 FTQ-ME 2 25 21:03:40 | 21:18:40 | 21:18:31 0:14:51 21:58:31 1:51:22 3:38:31 13.47 15.10
MCC Sansuk Thailand 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Meaw Juntha/104AS97/Bay/2008 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Thiratawat Kulvarotama (THA) PASS 1 30 18:43:42 | 18:58:42 | 18:58:08 0:14:26 19:38:08 1:58:08 1:58:08 15.24 15.24
FTQ-GA | 14 10348382 FTQ-GA 2 25 21:18:59 | 21:33:59 | 21:25:40 0:06:41 22:05:40 1:47:32 3:45:40 13.95 14.62
MCC Sansuk Thailand 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Chorus/108UG06/Chestnut/2017 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Shahabudeen Jalil Kamarul Jaman (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:25:30 | 18:40:30 | 18:35:14 0:09:44 19:15:14 1:35:14 1:35:14 18.90 18.90
25 (10338203 FTQ-GA-ME 2 25 20:35:22 | 20:50:22 | 20:49:35 0:14:13 21:29:35 1:34:21 3:09:35 15.90 17.41
FTQ-GA- Nx Endurance 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
ME Ras Galileo/107YW?76/Chestnut/2014 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Josefina Chas (ARG) PASS 1 30 18:23:44 | 18:38:44 | 18:33:57 0:10:13 19:13:57 1:33:57 1:33:57 19.16 19.16
FTQ-ME | 27 10013823 FTQ-ME 2 25 20:36:24 | 20:51:24 | 20:45:25 0:09:01 21:25:25 1:31:28 3:05:25 16.40 17.80
Nx Endurance 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
H K Tyson/107BD83/Bay/2014 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - } -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Mohammad Fuad Bin Hashim (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:47:41 | 19:02:41 | 18:52:42 0:05:01 19:32:42 1:52:42 1:52:42 15.97 15.97
FTQ-GA | 28 (10074902 FTQ-GA 2 25 20:59:50 | 21:14:50 | 21:04:11 0:04:21 21:44:11 1:31:29 3:24:11 16.40 16.16
STATE Of Terengganu Endurance Team (STET) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
F S Patagon/107ED70/Grey/2014 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Ahmad Haziq Farhan Bin Ahmad Faris (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:46:29 | 19:01:29 | 18:58:14 0:11:45 19:38:14 1:58:14 1:58:14 15.22 15.22
FTQ-GA | 30 |10210728 FTQ-GA 2 25 21:00:09 | 21:15:09 | 21:06:03 0:05:54 21:46:03 1:27:49 3:26:03 17.08 16.02
STATE Of Terengganu Endurance Team (STET) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
M Traful/105GE19/Bay Brownish/2010 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Abdullah Fageh Bin Muhamad (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:58:50 | 19:13:50 | 19:12:14 0:13:24 19:52:14 2:12:14 2:12:14 13.61 13.61
FTQ-ME | 36 (10284256 FTQ-ME 2 25 21:54:04 | 22:09:04 | 22:08:18 0:14:14 22:48:18 2:16:04 4:28:18 11.02 12.30
Ar Raudah Equine Centre 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Khadina A G/107BF7/Bay/2014 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - } - } -

TOTAL RIDING TIME




Md Rino Bin Abd Rani (MAS) PASS 1 30 | 18:35:15 | 18:50:15 | 18:41:39 0:06:24 19:21:39 1:41:39 1:41:39 17.71 17.71
FTQ-ME | 37 |10018064 FTQ-ME 2 25 21:15:14 | 21:30:14 | 21:21:06 0:05:52 22:01:06 1:59:27 3:41:06 12.56 14.93
Ar Raudah Equine Centre 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Cal Shan L Q/106KD25/Chestnut/2013 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Mohd Faris Syafiq Bin Mohd Hassan Sa'ari (MAS) FTQ-GA 1 30 18:35:03 | 18:50:03 | 18:42:08 0:07:05 19:22:08 1:42:08 1:42:08 17.62 17.62
FTQ-GA | 23 |10104626 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
Nx Endurance 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Zlatan De Monlau/108FC17/Chestnut/2016 4 20 - - - - - - - - i,
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Mohd Suhairi Bin Ramly (MAS) FTQ-GA 1 30 | 18:26:37 | 18:41:37 | 18:40:29 0:13:52 19:20:29 1:40:29 1:40:29 17.91 17.91
FTQ-GA | 29 |10093587 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
STATE Of Terengganu Endurance Team (STET) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Itati P P/108AV63/Grey/2016 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Abdullah Fateh Bin Muhamad (MAS) RET 1 30 | 18:35:17 | 18:50:17 | 18:43:53 0:08:36 19:23:53 1:43:53 1:43:53 17.33 17.33
RET 34 10284254 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
Ar Raudah Equine Centre 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Moe Greygo/107VK62/Grey/2010 4 20 - - - - - - - - R
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Jeffree Zainuddin Bin Mohamad Arif (MAS) FTQ-ME 1 30 18:35:04 | 18:50:04 | 18:48:58 0:13:54 19:28:58 1:48:58 1:48:58 16.52 16.52
FTQ-ME [ 35 |10064265 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
Ar Raudah Equine Centre 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
L M Bayaseto/106P062/Grey/2013 4 20 - - - - - - - - ;
5 20 - - - - = - - - -

TOTAL RIDING TIME




